## MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 8, 2022

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH COVINGTON CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL CONCERNING THE APPOINTMENT OF A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

**WHEREAS**, Covington Catholic is a private Catholic high school located in Park Hills, Kentucky, and is operated by the Roman Catholic Diocese of Covington; and,

**WHEREAS**, the City of Park Hills is a city of the Home Rule Class created by Kentucky statute as a corporate entity with capacity to contract and be contracted with, pursuant to KRS Chapters 81 and 83; and,

WHEREAS, it is the intent and desire of the City of Park Hills and Covington Catholic to provide for the services of a School Resource Officer under the circumstances described in the attached Memorandum of Understanding Concerning Appointment of School Resource Officer;

**NOW THEREFORE**, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY as follows:

## **SECTION I**

That Mayor, Kathy Zembrodt, shall be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached Memorandum of Understanding for the appointment of a School Resource Officer (SRO) for Covington Catholic High School, which is made a part hereof and fully incorporated herein by reference.

## **SECTION II**

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and effective upon adoption.

	MAYOR KATHY ZEMBRODT	
ATTEST:		

ADOPTED: September 12, 2022

JULIE ALIG, CITY CLERK